RESOLUTION No._ =13542 (R. 78-518)
. Adopted on -0B8T 19 977'

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

<

That Change Order No. 1, dated August 24, 1977,

heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document
761600

No. , lssued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and W. Daniel Larsen for the
CONSTRUCTION OF MISSION BAY PARK BIKEWAY, MIDDLE JETTY,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City
Clerk as Document No. 756583, be and the same is hereby
approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to R
a net increase in the contract price of $30,000 and an h
extension of time of 300 days extending the completion
date to November 11, 1977, be and the same are hereby
approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of
$30,000 be hereby authorized out of Bicycle Land State
Grant Fund 2720 of The City of San Diego, solely and

exclusively, for the purpose of providing funds for the

above project, supplementing Resolution No. 216604 in
-

apih -
this amount.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney M'CROF'LMED

(eps &

By [

RST:1c:823.5 Robert S. Teaze )d’\gg'( 5 1978

9/16/77 Assistant City Attorne
Aud.Cert. #8843
Or .Dept.:Transportation

00103

CCI29L-H i v, t-72)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

‘Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 30»000.00 Fund _2720 Bicycle Land State Grant
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure for Change Urder No, 1
- > Auditor and Comptroller‘o’f B
0y The City of San Diego, Calif.
- 6y K=
el -Zeptember 12 77 , .
-Date zm=o  ~age , 19 B
= y _'_W?”g:?"—‘a
:JJ r ton ,_:; P, . -
o WAt - -
{. . s - .
s o=
S a

omplllie 94 CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

MVROE ILMED

anf‘ur

Auditor and Comptroller of OCT 51978

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 39200000 =

September 12 9 77

Dated The City of San Diego, Calif.
o -
BY P S AN
Job Ocder -

Resolution No.

Fuad 2Ll Prog./Elem. _LS07_ Objece __3275 Project No. 580760
Purpose Change Order Ko, 1 for constructicn of Mission Bay Park Bikeway, Middle Jetty

We Daniel Larsen

Vendor

CERTIFICATE NO. 8843

219542 ocT 19 myr U104

AC-361 {REV,7-75)




NN

Pa~sed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

bw the following vote:

Councilmen
—t

Coni Johnson

Maureen FOO'Connor

fee Hubbard
Leonr b Wiliams
Flavd . Morrow
Tom Gade

Tocl M. Strobl
Jess D. Haro

May or Pete Wilson

Yeas

AUTHENTICATED BY:

Sea
.. o
I3 o~y
- H =
d
S e
Q. .3
(de) x’.lﬁ
[} <o
, el
(&) e~ ]
e, (o] ——
L) 5 sy -

CC 127H {REV. 8-77}

RIRRIRY

06T 19 w77

-

-y

Excused Absent

P4

by
-

i

Ogoooooooo
EHQDDE]D%DD

PETE WILSON >

" Mavor of The City of San Diego, Califormia,

.. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
" City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California |

Deputy.

MICROFILMED

0CcT 51978

-

Resolutivn
Numbier

Office of the City Clerk, San Diegn, California

21954< 0CT 19 w77
. . - Adopter R %;B/

C0105



